FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

05-09-2002



EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

102083373

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Y-24-02	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Peter TERRANOVA	Name: RO-AN INDUSTRIES CORP.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Address: 64-20 Admiral Avenue
	Middle Village, New York 11379-1624
3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
Execution Date: March 21, 2002	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No(s).: 10/057,023	B. Patent No(s).:
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]
Name: Steinberg & Raskin, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Address: 1140 Avenue of the Americas, 15th Floor City: New York State: NY Zip: 10036-5803	[X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Deposit account number:
Our Ref.: <u>660.1016</u>	500518
	[X] Authorized to charge additional fees to deposit account
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Paul J. Higgins, Reg. No. 44,152 Name of Person Signing Signature April 18, 2002 Date	
Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2] Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments	

Washington, D.C. 20231

05/08/2002 FARMEDI 00000086 (DC5766 01 FC:581

PATENT REEL: 012864 FRAME: 0233

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

WHEREAS, <u>Peter TERRANOVA</u> of <u>Howard Beach</u>, <u>New York</u> ("Assignor") is the inventor of a new and useful BAG MACHINE WITH WEB ALIGNMENT CONTROL for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on January 25, 2002, Serial No. <u>10/057,023</u>; and

WHEREAS, <u>RO-AN INDUSTRIES CORP.</u>, of <u>64-20 Admiral Avenue</u>, <u>Middle Village</u>, <u>New York 11379-1624</u> ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in said application and the invention disclosed and claimed therein, and in and to any patent which shall be issued on said invention and any reissued patent which shall be issued thereon; the interest in said patent to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said patent has been granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

NAME OF ASSIGNOR:
Name: Peter TERRANOVA
Signature: Letter Leccario
Date: 3/21/02
NAME OF ASSIGNOR:
Name:
Signature:
Date:
NAME OF ASSIGNOR:
Name:
Signature:
Date:

RECORDED: 04/29/2002

REEL: 012864 FRAME: 0234